
 

 

 

INSTITUTION’S INNOVATION COUNCIL (IIC) – MPTP, SHIRPUR CAMPUS 

IIC President – Dr. Sunita R. Patil 

IIC Vice Presidents – Dr. Suseelendra Desai, Dr. Venkatardi M., Dr. Shyam Pancholi,      

Dr. Vijay Shivankar 

IIC Convener – Prof. Sachin Bhandari 

Sr. No. IIC Role Name of Faculty  E-mail ID 

1.  IPR Coordinator Dr. Shashikant Bagade  shashikant.bagade@nmims.edu 

2.  E-Cell Coordinator Dr. Saurabh Maru saurabh.maru@nmims.edu 

3.  Institute – Industry 
Interaction and Internship 
Coordinator 

Prof. Bhushan Inje bhushan.inje@nmims.edu  

4.  Yukti Innovation Challenge 
Coordinator 

Dr. Tawseef Rashid tauseef.rashid@nmims.edu  

5.  Innovation and NISP 
Coordinator 

Prof. Rajesh Verma rajesh.verma@nmims.edu  

6.  Start-Up and NISP 
Coordinator 

Dr. Rajnish Katarne rajnish.katarne@nmims.edu  

7.  Social Media Coordinator Dr. Piyush Ghode  Piyush.ghode@nmims.edu/ 
 

8.  IIC Calendar Activities 
Coordinator 

Dr. Tushar Shinde & 
Prof. Tushar Patil 

tushar.shinde@nmims.edu / 
tushar.patil@nmims.edu  

9.  MIC Driven Activities 
Coordinator 

Dr. Mallikarjun Dhotre mallikarjun.dhotre@nmims.edu  

10.  Self-Driven Activities 
Coordinator 

Prof. Bhushan Inje bhushan.inje@nmims.edu  

11.  Report Upload SPOC 
Coordinator 

Prof. Sachin Bhandari sachin.bhandari@nmims.edu  

12.  IIC Day Celebration 
Activities Incharge 

Dr. Krishna 
Tirunagaru 

krishna.tirunagaru@nmims.edu  

13.  Support Staff Mr. Nitin Karaskar nitin.karaskar@nmims.edu  
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